Form PTO-1594 (Rev. [2-08]) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Performance Food Group, Inc.	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent				
	Internal				
Individual(s) Association	Address:Corporate Trust Services				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 625 Marquette Avenue South, MAC N9311-11				
Corporation- State: Colorado Other	City: Minneapolis				
——————————————————————————————————————	State: MN				
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u>	Country: USA Zip: 55479				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	X Association Citizenship USA - Federal				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Cltizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
None	3,800,148				
METAL PROGRAMMENT METAL STATE AND	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name; Michael Violet	I have been a second and a second a second and a second a				
Internal Address; CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
4400 Factor Commons May Suite 128	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Enclosed				
City: Columbus					
	8. Payment Information:				
State: OH zip: 43219					
Luous Mnuost:	Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 800-516-6304 Fmail Address MICHAEL.VIOLET@WOLTERSKLUWER.COM	Authorized User Name				
Email Address					
9. Signature: Winker/Violt	6/1/2012 Date				
Michael Violet	Total number of nager including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2012, by and between PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC. (f/k/a Vistar Corporation), a corporation formed under the laws of Colorado (the "Grantor"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent pursuant to the Amended and Restated Indenture dated as of August 9, 2011 (in such capacity, the "Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Grantee pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Grantee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Amended and Restated Indenture, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Grantee as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks of the Grantor including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; provided that with respect to any Trademarks, applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register Trademarks on the basis of any Grantor's "intent to use" such Trademarks will not be deemed to be Collateral unless and until a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" has been filed and accepted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whereupon such application shall be automatically subject to the security interest granted herein and deemed to be included in the Collateral.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

074676-0004-11596-Active.13019185.3

SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Grantee shall, at the reasonable request of the Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, lien and security interest in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

SECTION 6. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery by telecopier or by electronic pdf copy of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 7. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the lien and security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as First Lien Agent, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent, and Performance Food Group, Inc. (f/k/a Vistar Corporation) and certain of its affiliates. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[signature page follows]

074676-0004-11596-Active.13019185.3

In Witness Whereof, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC.

	Ву:	Name: Title:	Jeffery W. F Vice Pretident
Accepted and Agreed:			
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL as Collateral Agent and Grantee	ASSOCL	ATION,	
By:			,

Title:

Accepted and Agreed:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name: Lynn M. Steiner Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Owner	Trademark	Registration No./Serial No.
PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC.	GROWTH OUR HOUSE	3,800,148

074676-0004-11596-Active,13019185.3

RECORDED: 06/04/2012